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BEFORE THE 
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 

FOR THE BUREAU OF ELECTRONIC AND APPLIANCE REPAIR, HOME 
FURNISHINGS AND THERMAL INSULATION 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Accusation Against: Case No. IC 2016-754 

PROTECH SERVICE REFRIGERATION 
AND APPLIANCE REPAIR; MARKUS 
HINZ, PRINCIPAL DEFAULT DECISION AND ORDER 

875 Forbes Avenue 
Yuba City, CA 95991 [Gov. Code, §11520] 

Appliance Service Dealer Registration No. 
A-46961 

Respondent. 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

1. On or about July 25, 2017, Complainant Dale Chasse, in his official capacity as the 

Acting Bureau Chief of the Bureau of Electronic and Appliance Repair, Home Fw-nishings and 

Thermal Insulation, Department of Consumer Affairs ("Bureau"), filed Accusation No. IC 2016-

754 against Protech Service Refrigeration and Appliance Repair; Hinz, Markus (Respondent) 

before the Director of Consumer Affairs. (Accusation attached as Exhibit A.) 

2. On or about February 25, 2015, the Bureau of Electronic and Appliance Repair, 

Home Furnishings and Thermal Insulation (Bureau) issued Appliance Service Dealer Registration 

Number A-46961 to Respondent. The Appliance Service Dealer Registration Number A-46961 

expired on February 28, 2017, and bas not been renewed. 

3. On or about August I, 2017, Respondent vvas served by Certified and First Class Mail 

copies of the Accusation No. IC 20 I 6-754, Statement to Respondent, Notice of Defense, Request 

for Discovery, and Discovery Statutes (Government Code sections 11507.5, 11507.6, and 

11507. 7) at Respondent's address of record which, pursuant to Business and Professions Code 
I 
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section 136, is required to be reported and maintained with the Bureau. Respondent's address of 

record was and is: 

875 Forbes Avenue 
Yuba City, CA 95991. 

4. Service of the Accusation was effective as a matter of law under the provisions of 

Government Code section 11505, subdivision (c) and/or Business & Professions Code section 

124. 

5. On or about August 28, 2017, the aforementioned documents (which were sent via 

Certified Mail and First Class Mail) were returned by the U.S. Postal Service marked "Return to 

Sender. Refused. Unable to Forward." 

6. Government Code section l l 506(c) states, in pertinent part: 

(c) The respondent shall be entitled to a hearing on the merits if the respondent 
files a notice of defense ... and the notice shall be deemed a specific denial of all 
parts of the accusation ... not expressly admitted. Failure to file a notice of defense 
... shall constitute a waiver of respondent's right to a hearing, but the agency in its 
discretion may nevertheless grant a hearing. 

7. The Bureau takes official notice of its records and the fact that Respondent failed to 

file a Notice of Defense within 15 days after service upon them of the Accusation, and therefore 

waived their right to a hearing on the merits of Accusation No. IC 2016-754. 

8. California Government Code section l 1520(a) states, in pertinent pa1t: 

(a) If the respondent either fails to file a notice of defense . . . or to appear at 
the hearing, the agency may take action based upon the respondent's express 
admissions or upon other evidence and affidavits may be used as evidence without 
any notice to respondent . . . . · 

9. Pmsuant to its authority tmcler Government Code section 11520, the Director finds 

Respondent is in default. The Director will take action without fmther hearing and, based on the 

relevant evidence contained in the Default Decision Evidence Packet in this matter, as well as 

taking official notice of all the investigatory reports, exhibits and statements contained therein on 

file at the Director's offices regarding the allegations contained in Accusation No. IC 20 I6-754, 

finds that the charges and allegations in Accusation No. IC 2016-754, are separately and 

severally, found to be true and correct by clear and convincing evidence. 

2 
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10. The Director finds that the actual costs for Investigation and Enforcement are 

$2,790.00 as of November 20, 2017. 

DETERMINATION OF ISSUES 

l. Based on the foregoing findings of fact, Respondent Protech Service Refrigeration 

and Appliance Repair; Hinz, Markus has subjected its Major Appliance Repair No. 46961 to 

. discipline. 

2. The agency has jurisdiction to adjudicate this case by default. 

3. The Director of Consumer Affairs is authorized to revoke Respondent1s Major 

Appliance Repair based upon the following violations alleged in the Accusation which are 

supported by the evidence contained in the Defau_lt Decision Evidence Packet in this case.: 

a. Criminal Convictions, Code sections 984l(a)(7), 9841(b); 480(a)(l), and 490. 

1. On or about August 7, 1995, in the case of People v. Markus Robert Hinz, 

Superior Court of California, County of Sutter, Case No. CRF-95-00754, 

Respondent was convicted on his plea of guilty to violating Penal Code 

section 459, burglary in the first degree, a felony. 

11. On or about September 13, 2006, in the case of People v. Markus Robert 

Hinz, Superior Court of California, County of San Joaquin, Respondent 

was convicted of violating Vehicle Code 14601, driving while privilege 

suspended. 

111. On or about October 16, 2008, in the case of People v. Markus Robert 

Hinz, Superior Court of California, Cotmty of Sutter, 

Case No. CRTR-08-3459, Respondent was convicted on his plea of 

no contest to violating V chicle Code section 23 l 52(h ), driving with blood 

alcohol level in excess of .08, with an enhancement under Vehicle Code 

section 23578 for a blood alcohol level of .15 or more, a misdemeanor, 

and to violating Vehicle Code 14601. l(a), driving while privilege 

suspended, a misdemeanor. 

Ill 
3 
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iv. On or about February 8,2010, in the case of People v. Markus Robert 

Hinz, Superior Cowt of California, County of Sutter, 

Case No. CRM-10-0300, Respondent was convicted on his plea of guilty 

of violating Health and Safety Code section 11377(a), per Penal Code 

section 17(b)(4), possession of methampbetamine, a misdemeanor. 

v. On or about August 11, 2011, in the case of People v. Markus Robert 

Hinz, Superior Court of California, County of Sutter, 

Case No. CRTR-11-0885, Respondent was convicted on his plea of guilty 

of violating Vehicle Code 14601.l(a), driving while privilege suspended, 

with two priors, a misdemeanor. 

b. False Statement, Code sections 9841(a)( l ), 9841(b), and 480(d). 

1. Respondent' s application was received by the Bmeau on February 24, 

2015, and Respondent ce1tified to the truthfulness of his statements under 

penalty of pe1jmy. In response to the question on the application 

regarding whether he had ever been convicted of a felony or 

misdemeanor, Respondent checked the box for "No" and did not disclose 

the convictions set out in paragraph 3a and its subparts, above. 

c. Failure to Comply with Citation, Code section 9841 (a)(8). 

i. Respondent was issued citation no . IC 2016-754 by the Bureau on 

November 7, 2016. The citation alleged violations of sections 2722(a), 

2723, 2725(d), 2725(f), and 2725(111) of title 16 of the California Code of 

Regulations, all related to requirements for invoices. The total fine for 

the violations was $250. Respondent did not timely appeal the citation 

and did not pay the fine. 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 

Ill 
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ORDER 

IT IS SO ORDERED that Appliance Service Dealer Registration Number A-46961, 

heretofore issued to Respondent Protech Service Refrigeration and Appliance Repair; Hinz, 

Markus, is revoked. 

Pursuant to Government Code section 11520, subdivision ( c ), Respondent may serve a 

written motion requesting that the Decision be vacated and stating the grounds relied on within 

seven (7) days after service of the Decision on Respondent. The agency in its discretion may 

vacate the Decision and grant a hearing on a showing of good cause, as defined in the statute. 

This Decision shall become effective on ;Joxiu.atj ~ :)Ol'l, 

It is so ORDERED. 

AFFAIRS 
BUREAU OF ELECTRONIC AND APPLIANCE 
REPAIR, HOfvffi FURNISHINGS AND THERMAL 
INSULATION 

12888662.DOCX 
DOJ Matter ID:SA2017106684 

Attachments: 
Exhibit A: Accusation 
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XAVIER BECERRA 
Atto.1:ncr G.cri.cr~l of C.alifornja· 
KENT D.·. HARRIS 
Supe1:yisi'ng .Qeputy Attorney G\;:neral_ 
DAV[,D E. SRWE 
I)cputy .Attorney Genera,! 
·state Bar·N.o. ~2'6.9443-

·13()0 I-Street, Suite 125 
.P.O, J3QX 944?S5, :· . 
Saerame.nto, CA 94244-.2550 
Telephone: (9·16) 324-89.10 
Facs,im.il~: (9:J 6) J27~8643 
F;-mait: Oav-id.B.rice@doj.cu.-gov 

Al(orneysfor (:omplctina1,1f 

BEFORE THE 
DEPARTMENT 'OF ·coNSUMERAFFAIRS. 

FOR THii;'BUREAU OF ELECTRONIC AND APPLIANCE REPAIR, HOME -
. . 'FURN.iSHINGS AND THERMAL INSULATION . . 

. ~-TATE OF CA,I,,IFORNIA 

ln.the Matterofthc. A99usation.Against; Ca~e Nq. JG ~0.16-754-

PRO'.fECIJ SERVICE REF.B,lG~RAtION 
AND APPLIANCE RgP_AIR; MARKUS 
l:TINZ,.Pi.UNCIPA.L . .A CCUS.A T.I .O N 

875·· F'orb-cs Avenue 
'v~1ba (:~ity; CA 9~.99·1 

A,ppli~nc,c:Scryice D~i:tlcr Jlcgistr.atiqn Nq. 
,A74696J..: 

Resp1:n~dei1t.. 

Complain·ant aHeges: 

PARTIES 

l. Dale,Chasse (C-0mplairiant) brings th i's' Aoclisatioi1 ·!;ole-ly-iil his official capacity .as: 

the Actii1g BT1tetu1 Chiefo'flhe· Bureau of Electi·onic and Appliance Repair, Homc:F11rnishihgs: 

.an'd 'Thermal: Insu ltition (Bu1'eauJ, Depai'Lment.of Consumer Affairs. 

2.. .On or about Febrtiary.:25, 20l5, -the Bureau issued Appliance ·service Dealer 

Rcgistrat ioi1 Numbe·1~A-46961 to Ptotecl1 Scrvice.Rc't'rigerati.on and.Appiiance Rep·air; Markus 

Hinz, r,:hrcipai (Respo·ndent). The.Appliance Service·Deafer Registration ex:pired .on February 

28, 2011-, and has not been renewed·, 

(PROTECH SER.YICE.Rl;,WRIG Er~ATION .AND ,APPL:.i:AN~E R~Pt\Jl{) ACCUSATION . 

http:ex:pired.on
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Jl.jR{SDIC'.fION 

3. This Ac.cusat,ion .'il? brought:\Jefore the-Directpr of the o·{:1,.artme!1t.of'Consurner 

Affoir~ (Dlrectpr).'t.or the Bu.r~au,. uncl'r;w tlW.'1~1thorJty of the foilow_ing jaws. f\11 section 

reforcnces .are to-}h~ Busin~ss and Profe.s.s.ioqs Code un\c.s~:cjtherwise.indicaied. 

4. s·ection· 1 l $(b.) ofthe. Code states, ln. pert;inent part, .that.- th~J- expfration of·,:{lice11se· 

shall not: deprive the BL1rcau ofjuris,dJcition tp proceed with.a .discipliti{lt'Y :actjon dL1.l'ing:"the pcrio.d 

within wl-iich the llc~ns~ may bc.rene,wecj, restoreQ, rni~s.ue,d or reinstated. 

.~TATlJTORY P.ROVISIONS 

5. Sectipn 98•11 9f tlw Cod~ .st4te~, in pertin~nt p<1,rt: 

(a} Tlie oirectormay rcft1se to·validate, or niay i1ivaliclate te.mpol'arily or permanently the 
re{i\s.tratiqn o.f a seriice ..c:!e,!l'lel' for any ofthe following act~ or 01i1issions done by hln1se!f br 
he1;sol.fcir aily employee, parllier; officer,. or member of the service· deale'r and n~lated .to ·the· 
P~lJ19u.ct of his or. her bus·in~ss: 

(.1) l'ylaking or .autl\Orizing any sta~ement or adv.ert,i'sement whi~~l,l-:is . untrue. qr mi~le~q[i1'g, 
and which is known,. or which by tbe exercise of reasonab le car.e sho\1 ld be known, JO be ontrue· 

·or n11slc~ding,. 

(7) Convic~iQn .of:a oriine wh.icli has a sub~ta:ntial relati.onslfip lµ the qualifications, 
.functions and. dudes ·of ·~ 1'egistranHmdcr this c,h,apter, )n. which ev.ent {h9 rc.cm1:9. qfth:e. c~mvicti.on 
s_luill be c.on~l.usive evid~nc.e thei·~of. 

(8) A violaticill ol'~ny ordet· of the b.ureau (n_adc ptirsuatit to thi~ ch.ap.t,er. 

(b) The'director nui.y alsd ,·efl,ise .lo :validate,: or may- invwlidate te1i1porari.ly or perniiinently; 
.the registr-i:lt-iqn o(n scrvi~y dea.ler ifth~-.appiica1iqr.registrant;.-a~ the CqS.e may be~ h_as c_ommitted_ 
acts o't cri111e·s co'tistituting.grounds tor denial of licensure ti'nder'Section 480. 

6. .Se.ctkm 48.0.of the Co~e states, llJ pertil)cnt p~ut: 

(a) A board may.deriy a liccnse'i'egulated by this code on the. grout\ds ·thattbe applicant has 
omroftl1~ fqllowing: - · 

{l.) ·B~en convicted.of<:i crime. A convict:io11 within the m.eanil:)g ·of'tl~is ~.c.c.ti911 me.an~ ~t plea· 
ofVerdiet ofguilty. or a·c.011.viction following a plea ofnol'o contendere:. Any-action that a hoard ·is 
·permitted to tak~ followlng .the. es(ablishm·e.nt qf a ~onviction maY, be. taken when the-time .fo.r 
appeal bas elapsed; or the.judg_nientofconvictibn !fas been afiirmed on ap·pe~I , 01: wh'eti.an 6i·d·e1· 
Iii . 
granfing ·probatfon:is imi:de :su~pending the imposiHon of'se·ntcnce, itrc·s_pec.tive· of a·:sub~eqt1ent 

2 
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order·under .tt,e pto.v1·sions of S,ecdon l io3 .4, L2.0.3i.4a•. o.r !203..41 ofthe Pen<J,I Code. 

(3) (A) Done ·any a~t that ifdono by. a licentiate o'f the bus!ness. or profe.ssion in _ql)estipn, . 
WOll Id' b·e, grounds for su~pe11Siori or t'evocation of iicense. 

(B) The poard m,;iy deny a license pursm-int.fo··thls··subclivis'i'on ·only 'if the -~ri1nc or act.iS' 
Sllbstantial ly ·relatecLtothe qtial ifl:calions, functio.n~. or du tie~ ofthe-busine.ss..or pro.fessio.n for 
w!Jich ·applicatio1i is niade. 

(d) A board .may deny a l,icens~ regulateµ t1y Jhis. code qn .the grourl'q that '{h~-applic&rtt. 
~nO:wingly made a.false statemei1t .cif fact that is i·equired to be: re.vea!'ed '.in tlie ·applfo~tion for the-. . 
JiGense. 

7. Section-490 of the· m,siness and .Professions Code states, in .p.ertin-ent tJan, tliat the 

Director may susi:>end 'o'r revoke a license whert.. it find:S :.that lhe lic~nsee h.~s .been cpnvfote.d.Q(a 

.COST :RECOVERY 

8. 'Sectfon 1°25:.31..s11b,'division (a.)~ states,.in pertinent part: 

.Exqept as 0therw.ise provided by l~w;in ..any ord~l" i(lsued in t·esolutiori ofa di'scip[i11ary 
proceedifig· ber.or~ ai1y'·board within the ·d~partmeiit .... the bo~rd may request the:admTnistrative 
lawjudge iQ direct a n~eiit'iate J°Qul)d, to _have comn'iit1ed a vi'ol.uti·on oi; violations·of the licensing_ 
act to p~y a s·um not.to excieed -the reasonable :cbsts of the-inves(igution 'f.ll1d.enfo1:cement of ihe­
ca~e, 

FIRST CA"!JS}t FO~ .DIS.C)PLINE 

(C1'hnilli;li Conviction~) 

9. Respondent is SlJoject to di.~ciplinary actJQn under Gode sectioni; 984.1 (a)(7), 9,841(1:l), 

480.(a)( I)',.and :49.0. in that. Respon(lent w~~ convicted ·of:cd1TJ,es stibstanti~Hy- related to the 

.qqalificatio.ns, (unqtions; pr dufies ..of an appliancc.~ervice d:ealer. The circ.umsta,nc;es ar<:: ~s 

follows:: 

. a·' 
On o.r .aboµt August), 1.995, in ti\e ·ca:;~_. o.f People v. Mc,rku.~Robetl Hinz, $uperjol" 

· · · Cou1t of Califo.rnia, ~ounty 9f Sutter; Ca.!;e:_No·. C::RF-95~0P'754, Responde.rirw_?.$ convi_cted 011 his 

plec1·.of guilty to v10Ia~cng P.enal·Cqde·-st!ction·459., bu1:gl~ry in the .'firsl degree, a felony. 

Ill 

3. 
(PR·crl'EC!·l SE:RVIClfREli'RlG.El{ATI()'.r'/ /1:NQ AP~LIANClt REPAIR) 1\.CCUS~TJO,N.= 
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b. o,r qr·ab9ut Scptcmb~r '13, ZOOCi~in the case oP. P~opl~ v: }vfarkt1s Rober/. Hinz~ 

~S_upcdor Cour't:.qf.California., County of'$an Joaquin, Respondent was aonvicted .ofvi'olating 

VchicleCoµe 14601°, d,riy'ing.whik .privilege s.usp~flded. 

·o. .Qn or.ubout b .ctober 16, 2008, in-the case ofl'riople .v1 M,q,~kus .Roberl'Hin~, Superior 

.c.ourt Q"f.Galifornfa, County-of-Sutter, Case No. CRTR.:08<34.59, Re,spond.ent was·co1wicted:oh 

hi':tplea o(no cont~stto v'iol~ting Vehic!e.Qode:~ecUon 23.l~~(b), ~lri~,dng with blood-al.cohol 

ievel jn exces.s of :oK with .an enhMcemc;mt under Vehick:.Code s~cti0n·;23!578 fora blood . 

·~Icqhql level of· .1s·or morq., a·rri'isdem!;:<lnor, and to viplaling Vehicle C_ode .1460,1. l'(a), ddv[ng 

while pr'iv'ilege,.-susp~11ded,. a n:1isdemeanor. 

d. ·On or:about Pebr~1ai:y' 8, 20 l{l, in the qase. :of People ~,. Mi1rkus .Ro.~ert Hinz, Sup.e'ri9r 

Coqrt of Cµiifbrn _i~i, CountyofS~fter., Case Nq; C{rM~t0-0300, ~espon9enf was conyi~ted on h_is 

plea ofg~rHty of violati1rn Health·.anp_ Safety Code.s~ctkrn t i'J77(a); per Penai Co.de section 

· l7'(bJ( 4), ,PO$Sessjon,of metl1~111p/,i;tamine, & misdemeanor. 

e. Qn 01·. ahout A4gust. 11, 20.1 t in the cas~ ofPeople·v. Mc.1rkus Rqberi Hinz, Sµpcifol': 

Co~rt of Ca·Ji:fqr.nia, Cou'ilty _of SLitt~r •. Case No . . CRTR-1. l-Q88S, .Respoirdent was cm1vi~ted_.on_ 

hi~ plea.of guilty of violatii~g Vehicle ~o.9e 1.4601. l(a)., driving whit<:; privileg~.suspendeq;. With 

two priors, a .misdemea11or. 

SECOND GAUSI~ FOR .DISCIPLIN_E 

(f\1lsc S:tatem e.nt) 

l O·. Re.spoi1dei1t'is s~1ljject to disc\j:ili1Ja,ry action i.i1,1der. Code ~ectiops 9841 (a)(I )., 9'84'1 (b), 

and 480(.d) in tha.t Respoi1dent _rnade false shttern·eiits. on his ap1>licatfo1i for rqg_istration. The 

circuii1stan<;:es arc ~s follows: 

IL Respon<le11t's application wa~-i:~ceived ,.by th,e Bureau pn Febi·uary 24 1 2015, .and 

Respond~11t cc1'tified to the tl'tl~hftilne~.s:ofhis stat~me·,1.ts :unde,r penalty ofp.cijucy, Inrqspoilse to 

the questio11, 011 lhe .applicaiion regi.frdlng_whethei• he had eve,· b.een cqnvictc·cr o(a fe,l on;y or_. 

1ti'i·sdemeanor; Respondent cl1ecl<ed the· box for "No" a11.d ·did 1J_ot disc.lose .the cony.ictioi1s· se,t 0~1t 

in jJ<\ragrapli 9 arid its subpmts, ab.ave. 

Ill 
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THIRD CAUSE FOR.DISCIPLINE' 

(Fajfure. to:CQmply with C'itatiqn) 

f2, R·c~P.9ndent is ·subject to d.is.dpiinary .a.ctiQ.t) under Cod·c. section 9.841 (~)(8-) in that. 

Respondent f~iiled, ·l'o co,npl_y with an _orqer:of the 'Burc~t.r. The circumst~nces arc tl11;1t Respond.ent 

was issu~d citation no. IC 20 I ('j-754 by the .Bureau on November 7, _4.0l 6. The citation .allema:d 

violations 0f ~ect.ions·'Z722(a),.2723; 271'5..(d), 272.S(f)., an;f2725(tnJ oftitle 16 oJthe Cafff9rnfa. 

.C::Q.de ofR.egu ladqns, .. al.1 re.lare.e,l to-r~qtiir<;me,~ts f~r i_nvoice.s. The total fin_e ·for the·vioJation_s was. 

$250. ·Respqndent:did not t)mely appeal the qit?tic;in and -~id nptpay th~ fine . 

·WHEREFORE, .Compla1na1JLrequests that..a hec:Jr.ing :be held on the matters herein all~ged, 

and that following .ihe hearing, the·.orrector-qf Cot~sumpr Afi~'irs is~ue.a d~Gis_ion; 

1. l,levo.kit~g· or·~usµend ing. Appliance ·sc.t1yice. Dealer Reg_istr-at.ion N:umbe\· A~46961 1 

issucc;l.Jo ,Proteqh Service-Rcfrigei:ati:on a119 .Applinnc;:e Repair; fylarkus.Hinz, Principal; 

2·. Orded.i1g Mal'kt1s-Hinz to P€1Y the Bureau of Efoctr<mic and Appf.iancy Rcpa_ir; H,91'ne. 

Furnishings and Thermal ln~,ul~tion the reasonable c.osts qfthe inve.~tig<J:tion ~n.<J enfoi,-cem.ent of 

this case, pi.1,n:;ua1il to B,j_~iness .and Prnfessions.Co.de.se<;:ti9n 1:Z.5.3.; and, 

3. Taking strch otlwr and fLJLther·action as ·.dee.med11cce~sary and ):fr.aper. 

DA.TED: JUL 2 5 2017 
--<:.'..:•::.:'.:::;::2:.:::::s,,,,~~~~=£==-----------__j·---- ' 

DALE CHASSB 
Acti'i\'g Bureau Cl1ief 
Bureau <if Blectr.onia and Applianco.Repair;J-Iomc 
Fl1mislii1igs and·Thernial Insulation 
Department of Consuiner Affairs 
State:·of Californla 
ComplaifwnJ 

SA20 l ~ I 06684 
12758ll 15.do·c 

5. 

(PROTECH-SERVl:CE REtiRIGE!RATiON ANp APPLIANCE REPAIR) ACC°uSATiON' 

http:Prnfessions.Co.de
http:issucc;l.Jo
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